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Education Information
Spotlighters Theatre 


Young Actors Academy Fall Programs: 
- The Actors Tool Box for grades K-3 takes place on Mondays. The dates of the


class are 10/2 – 11/27. There will be no class the week of 11/20. There are 3
students in the class, and the Instructor is Lydia James-Harris. 


- The Actors Tool Box with workshops in Shakespeare and Dance class, for
grades 4-8. The dates of the class are 10/3 – 11/28. There will be no class the
week of 11/20. There are 7 students in the class, and Lance Bankerd is the
Instructor.  


In-School Programs: 
- Mount Royal Elementary: We are offering two Musical Theatre classes. There


is a class on Tuesdays and Thursdays, for grades K-3. There are up to 24
students in the class. The dates of the class are 10/9 – 11/14. Billy Georg is the
Instructor, and Lance Bankerd is the Teaching Assistant. There is also a
Musical Theatre class on Wednesdays, for up to 12 students, in grades 2-5. The
dates of the class are 11/1 – 12/20. Billy Georg is the Instructor for the class. 


- North Bend Elementary: We are offering an Actors Tool Box class at North
Bend, for up to 24 students, in grades 3-5. The dates of the class are 9/28 –
12/12. Mondays, and Thursdays. The Instructor for the class is Krystal Yizar,
and the Teaching Assistant is Shartoya Baptiste.  


- Roland Park County School: We are offering a Musical Theatre class for up to
12 students in grades Pre-K – 5. The dates of the class are 9/25 – 11/13. Billy
Georg is the Instructor. 


- Baltimore Leadership School for Young Women: We are offering an Actors
Tool Box class for up to 12 students, in grades 6-8. The dates of the class are
9/27 – 12/13. Thomas Bowers is the Instructor for the class. 


- Brooklyn Park Middle: We are offering a year long Improv class for up to 12
students, in grades 6-8. CJ Crowe is the Improv Instructor for the class. The
dates of the class are 9/25 – 1/22, then 2/5 – 5/21. We will also be offering
Make-up classes, from 2/5 – 5/21. The Instructor for the class will be Siobhan
Beckett. 


Partnerships with other Theatres: 
- The Strand Theatre: We are teaching two Actors Tool Box classes at the Strand


Theatre. The classes are for students in grades K-5. The class take place on
Wednesdays, and the dates are 10/11 – 12/6. The Instructor for the class is
Lydia James-Harris. 
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6001 Bellona Avenue  Baltimore, MD 21212 


443-400-5103– vox and fax   www.hathorassociates.com 


 


ACTIVITY REPORT FOR SPOTLIGHTERS 
Prepared 2 Nov 17 


 
Based on the contracted Scope of Work, Hathor Associates’ activities for Spotlighters in October, 
2017 have included the following: 
 
□ Hathor Associates continues development, activitiess for Spotlighters, with emphasis on fund 
raising activities to promote individual 2017 year-end giving.  This work has included: 
  
 ○ E-mail contribution ask to be sent from new MailChimp e-contact service on Tuesday, 7 
Nov 17 with “did not open” follow-up e-mailing on Thursday, 9 Nov 17.  
 
 ○ Preparation of traditional snail-mail solicitation for sending in November. 
 


○ Beginning preparation of telephone follow-up solicitation materials for volunteer 
solicitors’ use in early December. 


 
○ We will continue to use MailChimp for 2017 year-end individual electronic solicitations. 


 
□ Board Training.  Hathor Associates conducted Board fund raising training on Tuesday, 17 Oct 
17. In addition, we began Board self-assessment on that date with future work envisioned 
regarding Board governance activities. 
 
□ Preparation for facilitating Strategic Initiative discussion at 6 Nov 17 Board meeting. 
 
□ We continue to monitor and evaluate new RFP’s as they are issued from the governments, 
private foundations, corporations as they are made public.  Inquiries to agency, foundation and 
corporate program officers are made as appropriate.  
 
□ Planning for local foundation November asks for 2017 giving. 
 
□ Draft lease extension press release for Fuzz. 
 
Current work-in-progress and other activities: 
 
□ Work on Case Statement will be completed after 6 Nov 17 Board conclusions regarding 
strategic initiatives. 
 
Recent grant decisions:  
 
□ None 
 
Currently pending applications:  
 
□ None 
 








Sep 1 - Nov 1, 17
Ordinary Income/Expense


Income
5100 · Income


5400 · AHC Income
5410 · AHC  Silent Auction Income 1,253.00
5420 · AHC  Ticket Sales 2,126.00 2


5430 · AHC  Donations 1,298.00 1


5450 · AHC  Raffle Income 380.00
5460 · AHC Program Ad 165.00
5470 · AHC Sponsorship 500.00 3


Total 5400 · AHC Income 5,722.00


Total 5100 · Income 5,722.00


5110 · Theatre Income (Programs)
5111 · Ticket Sales 12,130.00 4


5112 · Program Ads 0.00
5113 · Subscriptions 425.00 5


5115 · Misc Income 69.15


Total 5110 · Theatre Income (Programs) 12,624.15


5200 · Grants & Donation Income
5210 · General Grants


5214 · Foundation Grant
5214-1 · Baker Fund 15,000.00
5214-13 · Deutsch Grant 30,000.00
5214-2 · Laverna Hahn Trust 0.00
5214-3 · Rouse Foundation 0.00


Total 5214 · Foundation Grant 45,000.00


5215 · Government Grants
5215-1 · FreeFallProgram 430.00
5215-2 · BOPA - Baltimore City 3,200.00


Total 5215 · Government Grants 3,630.00


Total 5210 · General Grants 48,630.00


Total 5200 · Grants & Donation Income 48,630.00


5211 · Partner
5211-0 · Partner-Individual 5,606.30 6


5211-1 · Partner-Show Donation 78.25


Total 5211 · Partner 5,684.55


5220 · Educational Program Grants


7:19 PM SPOTLIGHTERS
11/01/17 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis September 1 through November 1, 2017


Page 1







Sep 1 - Nov 1, 17
5223 · Academy Grants-Foundation


5223-1 · Wright Family Foundation 5,000.00
5223-3 · T.RowePrice Foundation 0.00


Total 5223 · Academy Grants-Foundation 5,000.00


Total 5220 · Educational Program Grants 5,000.00


5300 · House Income
5310 · Concession Sales 356.80
5320 · Souvenir Sales 60.00


Total 5300 · House Income 416.80


5500 · Education Income
5511 · Acad-AfterSchool 1,432.50
5513 · Acad-Schl-CurriculumPrograms 1,443.00


Total 5500 · Education Income 2,875.50


Total Income 80,953.00


Gross Profit 80,953.00


Expense
10000 · Mgmt & Ops Expenses


11004 · Licenses Dues & Subscriptions 449.60
11005 · Dues & Subscriptions 0.00
11006 · Office Equipment 18.99
11007 · Office Supplies 210.97
11008 · Postage 31.98
11011 · Internet & Voice Services 448.39
11012 · Insurance-Com 40% 286.50
11013 · Salary-MgmtOps (10%) 0.00
11013a · Thtre-AdminAsst 0.00
11015 · Interest & Finance Charges 0.00
11016 · BGE-H 927892 390.00
11017 · Salary (10%) G&A 760.00
11022 · Legal & Accounting Fees 0.00
11026 · Bank Fee 0.00


Total 10000 · Mgmt & Ops Expenses 2,596.43


6000 · Theatre Expenses
6001 · Advertising-Promo-Marketing 1,430.10
6002 · Costumes 816.84


6003 · Props 775.99


6004 · Sets 0.00
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11/01/17 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
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Sep 1 - Nov 1, 17
6008 · Tech Staff


6008b · TheatreTechIntern 500.00


Total 6008 · Tech Staff 500.00


6009 · Talent Fees
6009-5 · Spots Cabaret 133.20
6009 · Talent Fees - Other 250.00


Total 6009 · Talent Fees 383.20


6010 · Theatre Equipment
60100 · Lighting & Sound Equipment 0.00


Total 6010 · Theatre Equipment 0.00


6012 · Thtre-Repairs & Maintenance
6012-1 · Parking 270.00
6012 · Thtre-Repairs & Maintenance - Other 720.49


Total 6012 · Thtre-Repairs & Maintenance 990.49


6013 · Thtre-General Supplies 28.98
6014 · Royalties 2,762.41


6016 · Credit Card Fees 651.02
6017 · Arts People Fees 344.15
6018 · Thtre-Rent (50%) 1,345.00
6019 · BGE-T 039624 525.00
6020 · Thtre-Salary ED (50%) 3,800.00
6021 · Printing (Ink & Paper Cost) 4,286.88
6022 · PhotoCall 425.00
6023 · Thtre-Ins Liability D&O (60%) 351.50
6024 · Scripts 26.97


Total 6000 · Theatre Expenses 19,443.53


6028 · Professional Development Course 37.08
66000 · Payroll Exp-Taxes 917.00
66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies -154.67
7000 · Educational Programs


7100 · Academy Expenses
7101 · Acad-Staff


7101a · Acad-Ed Director 3,000.00
7101g · After-School Program 200.00
7101k · Acad-AdminCoordinator 600.00
7101l · Acad-School Instructor 587.50
7101m · Acad-School Teaching Assistant 112.50
7101z · Acad-ExeDir Admin (20%) 1,520.00
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Sep 1 - Nov 1, 17
Total 7101 · Acad-Staff 6,020.00


7102 · Acad-Supplies&Materials 206.00
7104 · Acad-Advertisting & Promotions 0.00
7105 · Acad-Rent (20%) 538.00
7107 · Acad Insurance 0.00
7199 · Acad-HR Expense 41.10


Total 7100 · Academy Expenses 6,805.10


7300 · Acad - Prof Development 74.00


Total 7000 · Educational Programs 6,879.10


8000 · House Expenses
8003 · Receptions


8003-C · Cabaret-Receptions 0.00
8003-S · Opening Night Receptions 0.00


Total 8003 · Receptions 0.00


8004 · Hse-Rent (20%) 538.00
8005 · Hse-Repairs&Maintenance 0.00
8006 · Sales Tax 0.00
8009 · Concession Supplies 484.44
8010 · Souvenir Cost 200.00


Total 8000 · House Expenses 1,222.44


9000 · Development Expenses
9001 · Development-Advertising 0.00
9002 · Development-Consultant Fees 5,000.00
9005 · Development-Salary ED (20%) 1,520.00
9006 · Development-Rent(10%) 269.00


9007 · Development-Misc Expenses 0.00
9010 · Development Intern 0.00


Total 9000 · Development Expenses 6,789.00


9500 · AHC  Expenses
9501 · AHC  Advertising 0.00
9502 · AHC  Catering 2,710.00
9503 · AHC  Production 550.00
9504 · AHC  Promotional Materials 137.85
9505 · AHC  Talent Fee 0.00
9506 · AHC  Auction/Raffle Expense 0.00


Total 9500 · AHC  Expenses 3,397.85
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Sep 1 - Nov 1, 17
Total Expense 41,127.76


Net Ordinary Income 39,825.24


Net Income 39,825.24
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Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense


Income
5100 · Income


5400 · AHC Income
5410 · AHC  Silent Auction Income 1,500.00
5420 · AHC  Ticket Sales 7,250.00
5430 · AHC  Donations 250.00
5450 · AHC  Raffle Income 200.00
5460 · AHC Program Ad 0.00
5470 · AHC Sponsorship 5,500.00


Total 5400 · AHC Income 14,700.00


Total 5100 · Income 14,700.00


5110 · Theatre Income (Programs)
5111 · Ticket Sales 14,500.00


5112 · Program Ads 450.00
5113 · Subscriptions 1,450.00
5115 · Misc Income 0.00


Total 5110 · Theatre Income (Programs) 16,400.00


5200 · Grants & Donation Income
5210 · General Grants


5214 · Foundation Grant
5214-1 · Baker Fund 0.00
5214-13 · Deutsch Grant 0.00
5214-2 · Laverna Hahn Trust 166.67
5214-3 · Rouse Foundation 83.33


Total 5214 · Foundation Grant 250.00


5215 · Government Grants
5215-1 · FreeFallProgram 1,000.00
5215-2 · BOPA - Baltimore City 0.00


Total 5215 · Government Grants 1,000.00


Total 5210 · General Grants 1,250.00


Total 5200 · Grants & Donation Income 1,250.00


5211 · Partner
5211-0 · Partner-Individual 8,008.33
5211-1 · Partner-Show Donation 0.00


Total 5211 · Partner 8,008.33


5220 · Educational Program Grants
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Budget
5223 · Academy Grants-Foundation


5223-1 · Wright Family Foundation 333.33
5223-3 · T.RowePrice Foundation 83.33


Total 5223 · Academy Grants-Foundation 416.66


Total 5220 · Educational Program Grants 416.66


5300 · House Income
5310 · Concession Sales 610.00
5320 · Souvenir Sales 223.67


Total 5300 · House Income 833.67


5500 · Education Income
5511 · Acad-AfterSchool 183.33
5513 · Acad-Schl-CurriculumPrograms 153.33


Total 5500 · Education Income 336.66


Total Income 41,945.32


Gross Profit 41,945.32


Expense
10000 · Mgmt & Ops Expenses


11004 · Licenses Dues & Subscriptions 0.00
11005 · Dues & Subscriptions 450.00
11006 · Office Equipment 500.00
11007 · Office Supplies 406.67
11008 · Postage 203.33
11011 · Internet & Voice Services 396.50
11012 · Insurance-Com 40% 559.17
11013 · Salary-MgmtOps (10%) 610.00
11013a · Thtre-AdminAsst 406.67
11015 · Interest & Finance Charges 152.50
11016 · BGE-H 927892 396.50
11017 · Salary (10%) G&A 0.00
11022 · Legal & Accounting Fees 200.00
11026 · Bank Fee 75.00


Total 10000 · Mgmt & Ops Expenses 4,356.34


6000 · Theatre Expenses
6001 · Advertising-Promo-Marketing 700.00
6002 · Costumes 600.00


6003 · Props 400.00


6004 · Sets 200.00
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Budget
6008 · Tech Staff


6008b · TheatreTechIntern 406.67


Total 6008 · Tech Staff 406.67


6009 · Talent Fees
6009-5 · Spots Cabaret 1,600.00
6009 · Talent Fees - Other 0.00


Total 6009 · Talent Fees 1,600.00


6010 · Theatre Equipment
60100 · Lighting & Sound Equipment 101.67


Total 6010 · Theatre Equipment 101.67


6012 · Thtre-Repairs & Maintenance
6012-1 · Parking 284.67
6012 · Thtre-Repairs & Maintenance - Other 508.33


Total 6012 · Thtre-Repairs & Maintenance 793.00


6013 · Thtre-General Supplies 101.67
6014 · Royalties 4,800.00


6016 · Credit Card Fees 813.33
6017 · Arts People Fees 508.33
6018 · Thtre-Rent (50%) 1,413.17
6019 · BGE-T 039624 813.33
6020 · Thtre-Salary ED (50%) 3,050.00
6021 · Printing (Ink & Paper Cost) 723.33
6022 · PhotoCall 300.00
6023 · Thtre-Ins Liability D&O (60%) 915.00
6024 · Scripts 254.17


Total 6000 · Theatre Expenses 18,493.67


6028 · Professional Development Course 500.00
66000 · Payroll Exp-Taxes 762.50
66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00
7000 · Educational Programs


7100 · Academy Expenses
7101 · Acad-Staff


7101a · Acad-Ed Director 3,550.00
7101g · After-School Program 258.33
7101k · Acad-AdminCoordinator 610.00
7101l · Acad-School Instructor 723.33
7101m · Acad-School Teaching Assistant 206.67
7101z · Acad-ExeDir Admin (20%) 1,220.00
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Budget
Total 7101 · Acad-Staff 6,568.33


7102 · Acad-Supplies&Materials 152.50
7104 · Acad-Advertisting & Promotions 203.33
7105 · Acad-Rent (20%) 565.27
7107 · Acad Insurance 254.17
7199 · Acad-HR Expense 0.00


Total 7100 · Academy Expenses 7,743.60


7300 · Acad - Prof Development 500.00


Total 7000 · Educational Programs 8,243.60


8000 · House Expenses
8003 · Receptions


8003-C · Cabaret-Receptions 150.00
8003-S · Opening Night Receptions 500.00


Total 8003 · Receptions 650.00


8004 · Hse-Rent (20%) 565.27
8005 · Hse-Repairs&Maintenance 101.67
8006 · Sales Tax 50.83
8009 · Concession Supplies 508.33
8010 · Souvenir Cost 223.67


Total 8000 · House Expenses 2,099.77


9000 · Development Expenses
9001 · Development-Advertising 250.00
9002 · Development-Consultant Fees 0.00
9005 · Development-Salary ED (20%) 1,220.00
9006 · Development-Rent(10%) 284.67


9007 · Development-Misc Expenses 250.00
9010 · Development Intern 406.67


Total 9000 · Development Expenses 2,411.34


9500 · AHC  Expenses
9501 · AHC  Advertising 1,500.00
9502 · AHC  Catering 1,516.67
9503 · AHC  Production 0.00
9504 · AHC  Promotional Materials 200.00
9505 · AHC  Talent Fee 500.00
9506 · AHC  Auction/Raffle Expense 100.00


Total 9500 · AHC  Expenses 3,816.67
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Budget
Total Expense 40,683.89


Net Ordinary Income 1,261.43


Net Income 1,261.43
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$ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense


Income
5100 · Income


5400 · AHC Income
5410 · AHC  Silent Auction Income -247.00
5420 · AHC  Ticket Sales -5,124.00
5430 · AHC  Donations 1,048.00
5450 · AHC  Raffle Income 180.00
5460 · AHC Program Ad 165.00
5470 · AHC Sponsorship -5,000.00


Total 5400 · AHC Income -8,978.00


Total 5100 · Income -8,978.00


5110 · Theatre Income (Programs)
5111 · Ticket Sales -2,370.00


5112 · Program Ads -450.00
5113 · Subscriptions -1,025.00
5115 · Misc Income 69.15


Total 5110 · Theatre Income (Programs) -3,775.85


5200 · Grants & Donation Income
5210 · General Grants


5214 · Foundation Grant
5214-1 · Baker Fund 15,000.00
5214-13 · Deutsch Grant 30,000.00
5214-2 · Laverna Hahn Trust -166.67
5214-3 · Rouse Foundation -83.33


Total 5214 · Foundation Grant 44,750.00


5215 · Government Grants
5215-1 · FreeFallProgram -570.00
5215-2 · BOPA - Baltimore City 3,200.00


Total 5215 · Government Grants 2,630.00


Total 5210 · General Grants 47,380.00


Total 5200 · Grants & Donation Income 47,380.00


5211 · Partner
5211-0 · Partner-Individual -2,402.03
5211-1 · Partner-Show Donation 78.25


Total 5211 · Partner -2,323.78


5220 · Educational Program Grants
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$ Over Budget
5223 · Academy Grants-Foundation


5223-1 · Wright Family Foundation 4,666.67
5223-3 · T.RowePrice Foundation -83.33


Total 5223 · Academy Grants-Foundation 4,583.34


Total 5220 · Educational Program Grants 4,583.34


5300 · House Income
5310 · Concession Sales -253.20
5320 · Souvenir Sales -163.67


Total 5300 · House Income -416.87


5500 · Education Income
5511 · Acad-AfterSchool 1,249.17
5513 · Acad-Schl-CurriculumPrograms 1,289.67


Total 5500 · Education Income 2,538.84


Total Income 39,007.68


Gross Profit 39,007.68


Expense
10000 · Mgmt & Ops Expenses


11004 · Licenses Dues & Subscriptions 449.60
11005 · Dues & Subscriptions -450.00
11006 · Office Equipment -481.01
11007 · Office Supplies -195.70
11008 · Postage -171.35
11011 · Internet & Voice Services 51.89
11012 · Insurance-Com 40% -272.67
11013 · Salary-MgmtOps (10%) -610.00
11013a · Thtre-AdminAsst -406.67
11015 · Interest & Finance Charges -152.50
11016 · BGE-H 927892 -6.50
11017 · Salary (10%) G&A 760.00
11022 · Legal & Accounting Fees -200.00
11026 · Bank Fee -75.00


Total 10000 · Mgmt & Ops Expenses -1,759.91


6000 · Theatre Expenses
6001 · Advertising-Promo-Marketing 730.10
6002 · Costumes 216.84


6003 · Props 375.99


6004 · Sets -200.00


7:19 PM SPOTLIGHTERS
11/01/17 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis September 1 through November 1, 2017


Page 12







$ Over Budget
6008 · Tech Staff


6008b · TheatreTechIntern 93.33


Total 6008 · Tech Staff 93.33


6009 · Talent Fees
6009-5 · Spots Cabaret -1,466.80
6009 · Talent Fees - Other 250.00


Total 6009 · Talent Fees -1,216.80


6010 · Theatre Equipment
60100 · Lighting & Sound Equipment -101.67


Total 6010 · Theatre Equipment -101.67


6012 · Thtre-Repairs & Maintenance
6012-1 · Parking -14.67
6012 · Thtre-Repairs & Maintenance - Other 212.16


Total 6012 · Thtre-Repairs & Maintenance 197.49


6013 · Thtre-General Supplies -72.69
6014 · Royalties -2,037.59


6016 · Credit Card Fees -162.31
6017 · Arts People Fees -164.18
6018 · Thtre-Rent (50%) -68.17
6019 · BGE-T 039624 -288.33
6020 · Thtre-Salary ED (50%) 750.00
6021 · Printing (Ink & Paper Cost) 3,563.55
6022 · PhotoCall 125.00
6023 · Thtre-Ins Liability D&O (60%) -563.50
6024 · Scripts -227.20


Total 6000 · Theatre Expenses 949.86


6028 · Professional Development Course -462.92
66000 · Payroll Exp-Taxes 154.50
66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies -154.67
7000 · Educational Programs


7100 · Academy Expenses
7101 · Acad-Staff


7101a · Acad-Ed Director -550.00
7101g · After-School Program -58.33
7101k · Acad-AdminCoordinator -10.00
7101l · Acad-School Instructor -135.83
7101m · Acad-School Teaching Assistant -94.17
7101z · Acad-ExeDir Admin (20%) 300.00
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$ Over Budget
Total 7101 · Acad-Staff -548.33


7102 · Acad-Supplies&Materials 53.50
7104 · Acad-Advertisting & Promotions -203.33
7105 · Acad-Rent (20%) -27.27
7107 · Acad Insurance -254.17
7199 · Acad-HR Expense 41.10


Total 7100 · Academy Expenses -938.50


7300 · Acad - Prof Development -426.00


Total 7000 · Educational Programs -1,364.50


8000 · House Expenses
8003 · Receptions


8003-C · Cabaret-Receptions -150.00
8003-S · Opening Night Receptions -500.00


Total 8003 · Receptions -650.00


8004 · Hse-Rent (20%) -27.27
8005 · Hse-Repairs&Maintenance -101.67
8006 · Sales Tax -50.83
8009 · Concession Supplies -23.89
8010 · Souvenir Cost -23.67


Total 8000 · House Expenses -877.33


9000 · Development Expenses
9001 · Development-Advertising -250.00
9002 · Development-Consultant Fees 5,000.00
9005 · Development-Salary ED (20%) 300.00
9006 · Development-Rent(10%) -15.67


9007 · Development-Misc Expenses -250.00
9010 · Development Intern -406.67


Total 9000 · Development Expenses 4,377.66


9500 · AHC  Expenses
9501 · AHC  Advertising -1,500.00
9502 · AHC  Catering 1,193.33
9503 · AHC  Production 550.00
9504 · AHC  Promotional Materials -62.15
9505 · AHC  Talent Fee -500.00
9506 · AHC  Auction/Raffle Expense -100.00


Total 9500 · AHC  Expenses -418.82
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$ Over Budget
Total Expense 443.87


Net Ordinary Income 38,563.81


Net Income 38,563.81
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1. A number of people donated to the AHC, because they were unable to attend.


2. We were at 65 tickets total for the evening.  The target for the event was 125.  We only achived 52% of our goal.


3. We were unable to secure any significant sponsorships for the event.  We had one sponsorship for Entertainment, that allowed us to comp our
singers and a guest.


4. We are just entering weekend #2 of Hairy Ape, so we should pick in ticket sales.


5. Subscriptions are low for this year.  I need to look at when we had Subscriptions purchased last year.


6. Individual giving is off - hopefully we will pick up some additional gifts in Nov & Dec for Year End.
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Show Statistics - 16/17 New Format with Production Costs
Ticket


# Perf Tkts Ave Seats Sales Ave Tkt % Cap Props Sets Costumes Royalties Fees NET  Income
Marx in Soho (10) 9 273 30.33 4,463.67$        16.35$         32.31% 1.98$            -$            -$             446.37$         100.85$     3,914.47$           
Poltical Cabaret (4) 4 101 25.25 1,593.00$        15.77$         45.91% -$              -$            -$             1,091.16$      52.40$       449.44$              
Das Barbecu (13) 13 476 36.62 6,694.90$        14.06$         56.33% -$              119.78$      -$             2,840.00$      253.05$     3,482.07$           
Game's Afoot (16) 16 760 47.50 12,729.67$      16.75$         73.08% 250.06$        199.34$      291.37$       1,500.00$      436.70$     10,052.20$         
ThreePenny Opera (13) 13 605 46.54 10,249.73$      16.94$         71.60% 35.00$          25.00$        35.00$         1,500.00$      350.20$     8,304.53$           
The Women (13) 13 627 48.23 10,271.19$      16.38$         74.20% 170.00$        295.00$      265.00$       960.00$         358.90$     8,222.29$           
The Wiz (13) 13 717 55.15 11,582.59$      16.15$         84.85% 75.00$          -$            850.00$       2,895.00$      400.05$     7,362.54$           


Judy & the General (2) StgRd 2 51 25.50 480.00$           9.41$           19.62% -$              -$            52.00$         -$               22.85$       405.15$              
She Kills Monsters (13) 13 536 41.23 8,762.10$        16.35$         63.43% 101.80$        -$            336.11$       900.00$         308.70$     7,115.49$           
Spring Awakening (13) 13 700 53.85 12,249.61$      17.50$         82.84% -$              -$            -$             2,620.00$      410.60$     9,219.01$           
Vinegar Tom (10) 0 0 #DIV/0! -$                #DIV/0! 0.00% -$              -$            -$             -$               -$           -$                    
Audrey Herman Celeb (1) 1 91 91.00 5,775.00$        63.46$         75.83% -$              -$            -$             -$               50.70$       5,724.30$           
Acad Performance (2) 0 0 #DIV/0! -$                #DIV/0! 0.00% -$              -$            -$             -$               -$           -$                    
Cabaret Series (6) 4 85 21.25 1,654.00$        19.46$         21.79% -$              -$            -$             650.00$         29.00$       975.00$              


     
TOTAL  (123) 114 5,022 44.05 86,505.46$      17.23$         67.77% 633.84$        639.12$      1,829.48$    15,402.53$    2,774.00$  65,226.49$         


      
MainStage Info (100) 96 4,146 43.19 66,826.85$      16.12$         66.44% 633.84$        639.12$      1,777.48$    13,661.37$    2,619.05$  47,495.99$         


Show Statistics - 17/18 New Format with Production Costs
Ticket


# Perf Tkts Ave Seats Sales Ave Tkt % Cap Props Sets Costumes Royalties Fees NET  Income
Two Trains Running (16) 16 663 41.44 10,641.46$      16.05$         78.46% 1.98$            -$            230.00$       1,500.00$      375.90$     8,533.58$           
The Hairy Ape (13) 3 160 53.33 1,866.45$        11.67$         18.93% 434.00$        -$            64.00$         -$               11.05$       1,357.40$           
First Date (14) 0 10 #DIV/0! 100.00$           10.00$         1.03% -$              -$            -$             3,470.00$      6.50$         (3,376.50)$          
I Hate Hamlet (13) 0 8 #DIV/0! 60.00$             7.50$           0.95% -$              -$            -$             1,200.00$      3.90$         (1,143.90)$          
Dessa Rose (16) 0 7 #DIV/0! 70.00$             10.00$         0.67% -$              -$            -$             2,595.00$      4.55$         (2,529.55)$          
Purlie (16) 0 5 #DIV/0! 80.00$             16.00$         0.48% -$              -$            -$             2,575.00$      3.25$         (2,498.25)$          
Judy & the General (16) 0 2 #DIV/0! 20.00$             10.00$         0.19% -$              -$            -$             -$               1.30$         18.70$                
AHC-2017 (1) 1 65 65.00 3,235.00$        49.77$         52.00% -$              -$            -$             4,200.00$      35.10$       (1,000.10)$          
Cabaret Series (5) 0 0 #DIV/0! -$                #DIV/0! 0.00% -$              -$            -$             -$               -$           -$                    
Acad Performance (2) 0 0 #DIV/0! -$                #DIV/0! 0.00% -$              -$            -$             -$               -$           -$                    


     
TOTAL  (123) 20 920 46.00 16,072.91$      17.47$         70.77% 435.98$        -$            294.00$       15,540.00$    441.55$     (638.62)$             


      
MainStage Info (100) 19 855 45.00 12,837.91$      15.02$         69.23% 435.98$        -$            294.00$       11,340.00$    406.45$     361.48$              


Production Costs


Production Costs





		ShowReport






Spotlighters Theatre
Board Meeting     Mon, Nov 6, 2017    6:30pm


AGENDA


1. Review of Minutes & Reports (sent via email to be reviewed before the
meeting)


Minutes
Education Report
P&L Report
Show Report


2. Comments/Questions to reports


3. Status of Building Repairs


4. December Board Meeting - move up to avoid Tech for First Date
 - Monday, Dec 4, 2017   6:30pm


5. Additional Business


6.  Hathor Associates
 - Strategic Planning & Goal Setting





